Drain:_PEg4Le 8r2vox 084700 Drain #:__ / 3/
Improvement/Arm:_£/NEwRST Y ILLAsE -SEcron 4

Operator: SOH Date: 5-7-¢¢
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /977

GIS Drain Input Checklist

®  Pull Source Documents for Scanning % 3’“?

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains _A//A—

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains %ﬁ x7

® Digitize & Attribute SSD (B3
V4

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch MU

7

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:_Ju2uk 71200k BRAM - FINEINREST VI Ak ~SET RN 4,

Drain Type: Size: ’% (Dléegﬂ?ry) thgggille Price: Cost:
YV G| Yooy | Yoy &
V244 (2" 20/ 20/’ ¢

L 279" 279’ ¢

e 361 3/ ]

Z1" g20' 787 33

29" | 220 22! g

27" 267 267’ (%5

-

} .
Sum: _a_éff % 25" -3%
Final Report:
Comments:
,;7& K00, SB)) AMO 33° 0K 2/ 1 LPE_NOT INSTIUED DL 7 N frsimbnr of gemmsm
DNE,
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Henton C. Wau{, Su’weyot

Suite 146
Fhone (317) 776-8495 One Hamilton County Squau
Fax (317) 77brgba8 jﬂa!)[esvi[le, Indiana gbobo=azzo

May 6, 1997

70 HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BCARD

R¥: Pebble Brook Drain~Pinehurst village Section 1 Arm

Attached is a petition, plans, non-enforcement request,
calculations, guantity summary and assessment roll for the
Pebble Brook Drain-Pinehurst Villages-Section 1 Arm. T have
reviewed the submittals and petition and have found ecach to be in
proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and
expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
henefits accruing to the owners of land likely to bhe benefited.
The drain will consist of the following:

a" 58D 4,004 feet 21" RCP 344 feet
12" RCP 532 feet 24" RCP 220 feet
15" RCP 284 feet a7 RCP 269 feet
18" RCP 363 feet

The total length of the drain will be 6,616 feet.

The subsurface drains (SSD) undex curbs are to be part of the
regulated drain. Only the main $80 lines which are located
within the Right-of Way are to be maintained as regulated drain.
Laterals for individual lots will not be considered part of the
regulated drain.

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




Page #2

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit
each of the lots equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be
assessed equally. I also believe that no damages will result to
landowners by the Construction of this drain. I recommend a
maintenance assessment of $20.00 per lot, $2.00 per acre for
roadways, with a $20.00 minimum. With this assessment the total
annual assessment for this_section will be $_C'6a 2% |

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the
GCeorge Booth or Sly Run Drain at gsometime in the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the regquirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69.
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

i recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain
the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request. This
request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement to
those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
Pinehurst Village-Section 1 Arm, as recorded in the office of the
Bamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the goard set a hearing for this proposed drain
for June 97. 4

Kento ’Cf“ﬁarg/
Hami¥ton Counfy Surveyor
KCW/ne
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Henton C CDVMJ, Su'weyo’l. Suite 146
H
Phone (37) 776-8405 One Hamilton County Squae
Fax (3‘17) 7769628 moélesviﬂe, Indiana ybobo-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board November 19, 1599

Re: Pebble Brook Drain

Attached is a petition and plans for the preposed partial
vacation of the Pebble Brook Drain. The vacation is being proposed by
the Village of Pebble Brook Apartments. The proposal is to expand the
existing pond located in Pinehurst Village, Section 1 ¢reating what 1is
shown as Lake 4 on the attached plans for Pebble Brook Apartments.
This will eliminate the 36 feet of 21" RCP now in place on the South
side of said pond. This is the section of pipe between Str. 800 and
801 in Pinehurst Village Section 1. Also to be removed is 15 feet of
the 21" RCP, which will no longer be needed. The gection of pipe
between Str. 803 and Str. 804 on the plans for the Pinehurst Village,
Section 1 will now be terminated at Str. 842 as shown on the apartment
plans. Str. 803 as shown on the plans for Pinehurst Village, Section
1 will be removed.

The 51 feet of original tile drain as described above shall be
vacated. '

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by Village of Pebble
Brook Apartments. Because the project is to be paid by the petitioner
and is within the boundaries of the petitioner’s property, the project
falls under the requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5,

Therefore, a hearing ig not required for the petition.

I recommend approval by the Board at this time.

Sincerely

]
Kzgpgn & WZ;&
Hafilton County Surveyor

KCW/kkw
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TONLIBr nsurance company

MQNTICELLO, NEW YORK
{A Stock Campany}

SUBDIVISION BOND

Bond No.: 104176 Principal Amount: $124,600.00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Estridge Development Co., Inc.
1041 W. Main Street

Carmel, IN 46032 as Principal, and Frontier
195 Lake Louise Marie Road .
Insurance Co. Rock Hill., NY 12775-8000 a New York Corporation,

as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto Hamilton County Comm1ss1oners
One_Hamilton County Square

Noblesville, IN 46060 in the penal sum of
Qne Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred apd 007100 —wccoecmeao—oo- (Dollars)
($124.,600,00 ~---m-m-- ), lawful money of the United States of America,

for the payment of which well and truly to be made, we bind
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and
assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, Estridge Development Co., Ingc,

has agreed to construct in _Pinehurst Village, Sectiop Qne Subdivision,
in Hamilton County, Indiana .. the following
improvements:

Storm Sewers and Erosion Control and SSD
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Bond No. 104176
Page 2

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that
if the said Principal shall construct, or have constructed, the
improvements herein described and shall save the Obligee harmless
from any loss, cost or damage by reascon of its failure to complete
said work, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise
to remain in full force and effect, and the Surety, upon receipt
of a resolution of the (ounty Board indicatiing that the
improvements have not been installed or completed, will complete
the improvements or pay to the municipality such amount up to the
Principal amount of this bond which will allow the municipality

to complete the improvements.

Signed, sealed and dated, this 26th day of'Febmmry , 19 97
ESTRIDGE DEVELOPMENT CO.., INC, FRONTIFR INSURANCE COMPANY
Principal Surety

By: By: Cizléi;cz; /(i%dﬂwbté;; l

Alice Rhoads, Attorney-in-Fact
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State of IMlinois

County Of D u Pa ge } 85:

Or Februa r.g 26, 1997 + before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State. residing
therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Alice Rhoads .

known to me to be Attorney-in-Factof  Frontier Insurance Company
the corporation described in and that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed the
said instrument in behalf of the said corporation, and he duly acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set
"OFFICIAL SEAL"

My Commission Expires BONNIE KRUSE &M%".L&
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OFTLLINOIS § Notary Botie
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/1/2001 ¢

y official seal, the day and yeﬁr stated in this certificate above,
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14 antler INSURANCE COMPANY

ROCK HILL, NEW YORK 12775-8000
(A Stock Company}

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bnotw All Hen By These Presents: That FRONTIEA INSURANCE COMPANY, a New York Corporation, having its principai office in
Rock Hill, New York, pursuant to the following resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on the 4th day of November, 1885:

"RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President be, and hereby is, authorized to appoint Atterneys-in-
Factto represent and actfor and on behalf of the Company to execute bands, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity
and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and to attach thereto the corporate seal of the Company, in the transaction of its surety business:

"RESOLVED, thatthe signatures and attestations of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney
orto any certificate relating thereto by tacsimile, and any such Power of Attornay or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimite
seal shall be vatid and binding upon the Company when so affixed with respectto any bond, undertaking, recognizance or other contract of
indemnity or writing obligatory in the nalure thereof;

"RESOLVED, that any such Attorney-in-Fact delivering a secretarial certiflcation that the foregoing resotutions still be in effect may insertin
such certification the date thersof, said date to be not later than the date of deiivery thereot by such Attorney-in-Fact,”

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed in facsimile under and by the authority of the above Rasolution.

DOES HEREBY MAKE, CONSTITUTE AND APPOINT:  Lewis James Scheer Michael J. Scheer  Alice Rhoads
James |. Moore Bonnie Kruse Stephen T, Kazmer Dawn L. Morgan
La Grange , Hlinois
of , in the State of

its true and tawful Attorney(sj-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead to sign, executs, acknowledge and
deliver in its behalf, and as its act and deed, without power of redelegation, as follows:

Bonds guaranteeing the fidslity of persons holding places of public or private trust; guaranteeing the performance of contracts other than
insurance policies; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in all actions or proceedings or by law
allowed: IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND {$3,500,000.00) DOLLARS; and to bind FRONTIER
INSURANGCE COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undartaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of

L FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY, and all the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuantto the authority herein given are hereby ratified and
confirmed.

. <3}“ 333“11255 Mhermf, FRONTIER 1NS,IJ&APINCE COMPANY of Rack Hill, New York, has caused this Power of Attorney to be signed by its President
tand its Corporate seal to be afflxed this day of June 18 g0 -

FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY

BY:
State of New York i -
County of Sullivan 88. WALTER A. RHULEN, President
18th June 0
On this day of ,19 , before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of

New York in and for the County of Sullivan, duly commissioned and qualified, came WALTER A. RHULEN of FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY to
me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowiedged the
execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, deposed and said, that he is the officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixad to the
preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of the Company, and the Corporate Seal and signature as an officer were duly affixed and subacribed to

the said instrument by the authority and direction of the Corporation, and that the resolution of the Company, referred to in the preceding Instrument,
is now in force.

Ju m%ﬁmnng Mhetznf, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixad my official seal at Rock Hill, New York, the day and year above written.

(b N

CHRISTINE I. LANE

Notary Public State of New York
Sullivan County Clerk's No. 1996
Commission Expires May 2, 1998

CERTIFICATION

|, JOSEPH P. LOUGHLIN, Secretary of FRONTIER INSURANCE COMPANY of Rock Hill, New York, do heraby certify that the foregoing Resolution
adopted by the Board of Directors of this Corporation and the Powars of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the
Resolution and the Powers of Attarney are in full force and effect.

gln ;‘Eﬁitnznz ﬂﬂhnreuf, | have hereunto set my hand and afiixed the facsimile seal of the corporation this  26th day of

R 954304’ % Al

/ JOSEPH P, LOUGHLIN, Sacreta
FM 19-5002-A (4/96 ) : , Se
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CERTIFICATE OFf COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which land
alteration was accomplished __State Road #32 and Little Chicago Road

Inspection Dale(s): Permit No.

Relative o plans prepared by:__Stoeppelwerth & Associates, lnc.
on__January 21 , 1997,

I hereby certify that:

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief such land alteration has been
performed and completed in conformity with the improved plan, except

Signature qﬂ/{y\.w %’)Mﬁvw Date:__11/13/97

(10 ﬁ
Type Name: Jellow W. Darling, Phone:_(317) 349-59335

Business Address: 9940 Allisonville Road, Fishers, IN 46038

Surv. X Ingr.__Arch.__ Indiana Registration No. _R.L.S. 900017
. \“|1|lllllllf,,'
R \\\ ?\( D’q /,(’
Q\\ \(JIEH /9</,”¢
§ éf)é’ SRAC
57 No .9
: ¢ 9000L7}

%, STATE OF iF

K ,,f) 8 \lg \“\

"lrrllillll“

(SEAL)

FORMS/23970c&e | | FH L E D

AFR 27 1man
UFFIGE OF HAMILION GOUNTY Sypygygy -

A L i
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ernton C Wam’, Swweym Suite 146

Phone (317) 7768495 (One Hamilton County Squa'te

S (317) 77629628 fﬁoé[esvi”e, cgnariana ybobo=aago
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board April 28, 1998

Re: Pebble Brook Drain: Pinehurst Village
Sec. 1 Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Pinehurst Village Sec. 1. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain dated May 6, 1997. The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C.: IL.LE.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:

824 835.14

823| 83852 834.72 15 121]/ 125 -4
823 838.52| 83472

822 838.5] 83455 18 28[,/

822 838.5| 834.55 ‘

821 839.28 834.1 18 101]./ 103 -2
821] 839.28 834.1

820 837.94] 833.92 18 131

820 837.94] 83392

819 837.99f 833.81 21 28|,/

819 837.99] 833.81

810 833.19 21 143/ 151 -8
815 838.01] 834.86

814| 836.33] 833.58 12 125,/

814| 836.33] 833.58 _

813 833.31 15 57|,

811 833.1

812 832.84 12 202,/

812 832.84
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EXISTING| 835.16] 832.46 12 34| 35 -1
808 833.07
808A| 840.42| 833.26 21 132 138 -8
B0BA| 840.42] 833.26
809 833.13 21 1957
807 833.42
806 832.94 18 731y
804 839.37] 833.41 )
803 833.62 24 61(v/ 55 6
805 833.24
804 839.37] 83347 27 71|/ 76 -5
804 839.37] 833.47 _
802 834.04 27 196[. 193 3
801 833.6 _
800 833.71 21 33 35
816 833.37
817| 836.78] 834.35 15 43[ 44 -1
817| 836.78] 834.35
818| 837.03] 83453 12 28|
834 835.55
833| 837.68] 834.67 12 %
833| 837.68] 834.67
828 839.24 834 12 109[v 110
825 837.14] 834.34
826 837.55] 833.43 12 133} 132 1
832 838.08] 834.35
831 838.08 834.3 15 28|V
831 838.08 834.3
830 837.82] 83422 15 30
830 837.82 83422
829 837.91] 834.11 18 28|V
829 837.91] 834.M
828 839.3 834 21 96|+’
828 839.3 834
826 837.55| 833.43 21 193} 196 -3
826 837.55] 833.43
827 833.13 24 165|.~

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 6,658 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on June 23, 1997 and

recorded under instrument #9709737326.
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The bond or letter of credit from Frontier Insurance Company, number 104176; dated
February 26, 1997; in the amount of $124,600.00; for storm sewer, erosion control, and
subsurface drainage was released January 12, 1998.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

KCW/slm
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DESIGN DATA

44 LOTS
14.057 AC.

LONGVIEW DRIVE
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EARTHWORK:
1. EXCAVATION
A.  Excavated material that is suitable may be used for fills. All unsuitable material and all surplus -
excavated material not required shall be removed from the site. LAKE
fhaA
B. Provide and place any additional fill material from offsite as may be necessary to produce the grades 2
required on plans. Fill obtained from offsite shall be of quality as specified for flils hereln and the & é
source approved by the Developer. it will be the responsibllity of the Contractor for any costs for &
o 1B o
: fill needed. 3 =
. o 3] o
2. REMOVAL OF TREES B I E: 4
A. Al trees and stumps from area to be occupied by a road surface area. Trees and stumps shall not % g & s %
be burled on site. %J 2lels g
3. PROTECTION OF TREES g 3 § E S
o
A.  The Contractor shall, at the direction of the Developer, endeavor to save and protect trees of value E é g
and worth which do not impair construction of improvements as designed. & 5 = é §
B. In the event cut or fill exceeds 0.5 foot over the root areq, the Developer shall be consulted with Q § Q E e
respect of protective measure to be taken, if any, to preserve such trees. x 2
X
4. REMOVAL OF TOPSOIL x
A.  Removal of topsoll to a depth of & inches (or more if required by Engineer) from all area to be 2
excavated or filled. Topsoll should be stored ot a location where it will not interfere with SISISIsIn ;
: oy construction operations. The topsoll shall be free of debris and stones. > S > $ %’
| X | .| ISI5[5[5]5] 8
5. UTILIMES o v il -
: ) S o - :
A.  Rules and regulation governing the respective utility shall be observed in executing all work under > . - gy)\
this section. @ (nidy |y X
g Ol ul 3‘{,’ B
8. It shall be the responsibility of the Contractor to determine the locotion of existing underground a X 8 Py "@\
utilities 2 working days prior to commencing work. For utllity locations to be marked call Toli Free - -
1-800-382-5544 within Indiana or 1—800-428~5200 outside Indiana, "
6. SITE GRADING '
A. Do all cutting, filling, compacting of fills and rough grading required to bring entire project area
to subgrade as shown on the drawing.
B. The tolerance for paved areas shall not exceed 0.10 feet above estcblls;hed subgrade. All other areas 3”:'\"
shall not exceed 0.10 feet plus or minus the established grade. Provide roundings at top and bottom R
of banks and other breaks In grade. o
-~
C. The Engineer shall be notified when the Contractor has reached the tolerance as stated above, so mtz
that fleld measurements and spot elevations can be verified by the Engineer. The Contractor shalil H.,j
not remove his equipment from the site until the Engineer has verified that the job meets the above
tolerance. W
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